505398243 03/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5445037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADEN VAN BREDA	10/13/2016
JEAN-PIERRE CONRADIE	10/13/2016
MKHOKHELI NKUBE	10/13/2016
PETER PAUL ZILLA	10/13/2016
DEON BEZUIDENHOUT	10/13/2016
BRUCE DE JONGH	09/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAIT ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD	
Street Address:	313 CHRIS BARNARD BUILDING, UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN	
City:	OBSERVATORY	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7925	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16337468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123398300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAUGEN LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: SUITE 1130 - TCF TOWER
Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-6887
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

PATENT 505398243 REEL: 048722 FRAME: 0955

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048722 FRAME: 0956

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

TITLE OF INVENTION : Crimping device

ASSIGNORS : 1) Braden VAN BREDA

2) Jean-Pierre CONRADIE3) Mkhokheli NKUBE

4) Prof Peter Paul ZILLA

5) Prof Deon BEZUIDENHOUT

ADDRESSES OF ASSIGNORS : 1) 8A Alster Avenue, Newlands, 7700,

Cape Town, South Africa

2) 8 Blisseux Crescent, Oakwood Estate,

Durbanville, 7550, South Africa 3) 63 Churchill Road, Bellevue,

Bulawayo, Zimbabwe 4) 14 Dal Road, Camps Bay

5) 4 Windsor, Bellair road, vredehoek,

8001, Cape Town, South Africa

ASSIGNEE : Strait Access Technologies Holdings

(Pty) Ltd

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE : 313 Chris Barnard Building, Anzio Road,

Observatory, 7925, Cape Town, South

Africa

The Assignors hereby:

(a) cede and assign the invention to the Assignee with the right to apply for patents in respect of the invention in all territories of the world in the name of the Assignee; and

(b) undertake, at the expense of the Assignee, to sign all documents and to perform all acts that may be required to: (i) effect transfer of the invention into the name of the Assignee, and (ii) assist the Assignee to file and prosecute patent applications in respect of the invention worldwide.

This assignment takes effect prior to the date of filing of patent applications for the invention.

PT000703P

SIGNED AT UCT, CAPE TOWN ON THE 13 DAY OF COMBER 2016.

Jean-Pierre CONRADIE

Braden VAN BREDA

Mkhokheli NKUBE

Prof Deon BÉZINDENHOLIT

PT000703P

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Reference: PT000703PCT

TITLE OF INVENTION

CRIMPING DEVICE

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

: DE JONGH, Bruce

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR

318 Bordeaux, 239 Beach Road, Sea Point, Western Cape, 8005, South Africa

Form, Western Cape, 6000, 500m Anic

Strait Access Technologies Holdings (Pty) Ltd

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

313 Chris Barnard Building, Anzio Road,

Observatory, 7925, Cape Town, South

Africa

The Assignor hereby:

(a) cedes and assigns the invention to the Assignee with the right to apply for patents in respect of the invention in all territories of the world in the name of the Assignee; and

(b) undertakes, at the expense of the Assignee, to sign all documents and to perform all acts that may be required to: (i) effect transfer of the invention into the name of the Assignee, and (ii) assist the Assignee to file and prosecute patent applications in respect of the invention worldwide.

This assignment takes effect prior to the date of filing of patent applications for the invention.

SIGNED AT Observations, CRT ON THE OI DAY OF SOPERATES 2017.

DE JONGH, Bruce

PATENT REEL: 048722 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 03/28/2019